0.022		
	state of Jdaha	
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF	
	IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho. hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State,	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
	to transact business in this State under the name IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate.	
	Dated March 8, 1984	
	NT SEA	
	Berger Pat Fr Cenerana	
	E SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Corporation Clerk	
	Corporation Clerk	

.

Ľ

1. The name of the corporation is IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC. 67 1. The name which it shall use in Idaho is Same as above	o the Secretary of State of Pursuant to Section 30 Authority to transact husi	-1-110, Idaho Code, the unders	signed Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate ourpose submits the following statement:	
3. It is incorporated under the laws of			σ_{T}	
3. It is incorporated under the laws of Delaware	2. *The name which it shal			
duration is	3. It is incorporated under			
5. The address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is 100 West 10th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 a. The address to which correspondence should be addressed, Kenosia Avenue, Orchard Park, P.O. Box 332, Dambury, 2000 North 6th Street Boise, Idaho 83701	The date of its incorpora	ation isSeptember 1	3, 1979 and the period of its	
100 West 10th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 a. The address to Which correspondence should be addressed, Kenosia Avenue, Orchard Park, P.O. Box 332, Danbry, Source of Street Boise, Idaho 83701				
Boise, Idaho 83701 , and the name of its proposed registered agent in Idaho at that address is CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 7. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:	_	-		
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 7. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are: The sale and service of analytical equipment. 8. The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are: Name Office Address C. B. Rogers Director 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT C. P. Webb Director & Pres. 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefiel S. E. Wollaston Vice President 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY J. B. McCobb, Jr. Secretary 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT P. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is: Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value				
NameOfficeAddressC. B. RogersDirector15 Winding La., Greenwich, CTC. P. WebbDirector & Pres.94 Old Washington Rd, RidgefielS. E. WollastonVice President32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NYJ. B. McCobb, Jr.Secretary7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CTO. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value			CONTRACTOR SVSCENT	ł
C. B. Rogers Director 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT C. P. Webb Director & Pres. 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefiel S. E. Wollaston Vice President 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY J. B. McCobb, Jr. Secretary 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT P. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is: Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	7. The purpose or purposes The sale and	s which it proposes to pursue in t	the transaction of business in Idaho are:	
C. P. Webb Director & Pres. 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefiel S. E. Wollaston Vice President 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY J. B. McCobb, Jr. Secretary 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT 9. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is: Number of Shares Number of Shares Class Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respective	s which it proposes to pursue in t 1 service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical_equipment	
S. E. WollastonVice President32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NYJ. B. McCobb, Jr.Secretary7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CTO. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respectiv Name	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical_equipment. officers are: Address	
 9. The aggregate number of shares which it has authority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is: Number of Shares Class Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value 	7. The purpose or purposes The sale and B. The names and respectiv Name C. B. Rogers	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office 	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical_equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT	:10
and shares without par value, is: Number of Shares Class Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respectiv Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres.	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie	:1¢
Are Without Par Value	7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respectiv Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres. Vice President	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY	:1¢
10,000 Common \$1.00	7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respectiv Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston J. B. McCobb, J 9. The aggregate number of	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres. Vice President r. Secretary of shares which it has authority	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT	:1¢
	 The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> The names and respectiv Name B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston J. B. McCobb, J D. The aggregate number of and shares without par v 	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director & Pres. Vice President r. Secretary of shares which it has authority ralue, is:	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT y to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares	£1؛
	 7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respective Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston J. B. McCobb, J D. The aggregate number of and shares without par very Number of Shares 	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres. Vice President r. Secretary of shares which it has authority ralue, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT y to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	:1¢
	 7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respective Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston J. B. McCobb, J D. The aggregate number of and shares without par very Number of Shares 	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres. Vice President r. Secretary of shares which it has authority ralue, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT y to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	÷1¢
	 7. The purpose or purposes <u>The sale and</u> 8. The names and respective Name C. B. Rogers C. P. Webb S. E. Wollaston J. B. McCobb, J D. The aggregate number of and shares without par very Number of Shares 	s which it proposes to pursue in t d service of analyt re addresses of its directors and o Office Director Director & Pres. Vice President r. Secretary of shares which it has authority ralue, is: Class	the transaction of business in Idaho are: tical equipment. officers are: Address 15 Winding La., Greenwich, CT 94 Old Washington Rd, Ridgefie 32 Oak Avenue, Larchmont, NY 7 Hedgerow Commons, Weston, CT y to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value	:1¢

10. The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:

	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value
10,000	Common	\$1.00
1. The corporation accepts and State of Idaho.	d shall comply with th	ne provisions of the Constitution and the laws of th
 This Application is accompa authenticated by the prope 	anied by a copy of its r officer of the state of	articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly or country under the laws of which it is incorporated
Dated January 6th		, 19 _ 84
		IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.
	By X_A	Of William
		ollaston Its Vice President
	and X	Aus Michy
	J. в. Ис	Cobb, Jr. Its Secretary
)ss:) Di MA-TTE	, a notary public, do hereby certify that on , 19, personally appeared before
ne S. E. Wollastor		
		, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he
sthe <u>Vice President</u>	of	IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.
hat he signed the foregoing docur tatements therein contained are t	nent as	President of the corporation and that the
	(J.V. O.C.SMatt
		John J.G. Matter Notary Public

1983 1 1993 1 1993 - 1993 1 1993 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995 1 1995



1.1. 9 0' 4 W 194

State of DELAWARE

I, Glenn C. Kenton, Secretary of State of the State of Delaware,

do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of

Certificate of _____ Incorporation

filed in this office on September 13, 1979



Eun C SEn. retary of State Glenn C. Kenton.

BY:

DATE: _____October 14, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF - INCORPORATION

ο£

IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.

We, the undersigned, being the incorporators of the Corporation hereinafter named, do hereby associate to establish a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and any and all amendments thereof or supplements thereto, and for that purpose make and file this certificate hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and we do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is IBM INSTRUMENTS, INC.

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 100 West 10th Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, including, without in any way limiting the generality of the foregoing, to design, develop, manufacture, market, and maintain analytical instruments and equipment, and, in so doing, to participate with others in any corporation, partnership, limited partnership, joint venture, or other association of any kind, or in any transaction, undertaking or arrangement which the Corporation would have power to conduct by itself, whether or not such participation involves sharing or delegation of control with or to others.

. . .

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000) shares, all of which shall be denominated Common Stock. The par value of each of such shares is one dollar (\$1.00).

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of each of the incorporators is as follows:

Name	Mailing Address
Arthur W. Procter	340 Middlesex Road Darien, CT 06820
Charles Dumas	27 Gray Street Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Edmund T. Ross	5 Forge Road Wilton, CT 06897

SIXTH: The Board of Directors may make, alter or repeal By-Laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 11th day of September, 1979.

Charles Dumas

Edmund T. Ross